Minnesota law.
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Sec. 3. [238.l8] UNFAIR PREFERENCE. 
Subdivision 1. DEFINITION. (Q) FQor tpe pui_*pose o_f tQ section tpg 

following terms have Qt; meanings given them. 

(p) “Affiliated company” means Q person, company, cogporation, Q other 
entity i_n which flip utility Ls Q affiliated interest Q defined under section 
21613.48, subdivision L 

(Q) “Utility” means Q person, corporation, Q other entity that operates, 
maintains 9; controls equipment Q facilities Q this state f9_r furnishing Q1_: retail 
electric service t_o t11_e public. 

Subd. 2; UNFAIR PREFERENCE. fig utility may make Q1; gi_v_e Q prefer— 
ence Q1; advantageQ 

Q) Q person i_i§ Q accommodation _o_r inducement t_o contract with Q take 
cable television service from Q affiliated company if Qt; affiliated company 
provides cable television service within Q part 9_f th_e service area o_f th_e utility; 
or 

Q) Q affiliated company QQt_ provides cable television service t_o_ persons 
within Q p_ag_t pf fli_e_ service Qr_e_a_ pf tl1_e utility Q Q entity QQ i_s Q Q 
affiliated company 1151; a1Q provides cable television service t_o persons within 
§l_i_e service Qe_a_ pf t_lQ utility. 

Subd. §; REMEDIES. (_)Q Q finding l_3y Q court pf competent iQr_i§diction 
t_l_iQ either Q utility _O_I' Q affiliated company o_f gig utility providing 53%; 
television service within Q pQQ o_f gig service QQi_ pf 1113 utility h_a§ violated Q 
provision pf t_h_iQ section, ‘th_e court _rpQy ggig injunctive Qief Qq piQy award 
actual damages _t_Q Q entity tpQ_t_ Q pp; Q afliliated company pf Q utility provid- 
Qg 9Qp_lQ television service pp persons within Q pQrt pf th_e service Q o_f‘ th_e 
utility. Q Q action under ply section, gig court r_nQ award th_e costs o_fQ 
action, including reasonable attorney fees, _tp _t_lQe_ prevailing party. 

Approved April 20, 1988 

CHAPTER 569-——H.F.No. 2554 
An act relating to education; allowing noncontiguous school districts to consolidate; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 122.23, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 122.23, subdivision 1, is amended 

to read: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by of-rileeeut.
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Subdivision 1. Common or independent districts or parts thereof, or any 
combination of the foregoing may consolidate into a single independent district 
by proceedings taken in accordance with this section. The proposed new district 
must contain at least 18 sections of land. A proposed -new éistriet must be 

a-reasimlessa-nen-t-1-re’ dist-H ' 

istebepai=tefadist1=1et'
' 

1.] ..a 
1 liefidfhefeisfiei. .. . 1.] 

maintains a seeeadeey seheek 

Approved April 20, 1988 

CHAPTER 570—S.F.No. 1587 

An act relating to transportation; authorizing vending machines in certain highway rest 
areas, weigh stations, and tourist information centers; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, 
section 160.28, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 160.28, subdivision 2, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 2. VENDING MACHINES. Any other law to the contrary notwith- 
standing, the commissioner may contract for or authorize the placement of 
vending machines dispensing fb_od, non-alcoholic beverages, 9; Q in rest 
areas, tourist information centers, and weigh stations on marked interstate high- 
ways3§ané94ibrthepu-rpeseeféispensingnenaleeheliedeinkaeandy; 

The commissioner shall only place vending machines operated under United 
States Code, title 20, sections 107 to‘ 107e and as provided in section 248.07. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is effective 33 gay following Q final enactment. 
Approved April 20, 1988 

CHAPTER 571—S.F.No. 1681 

An act relating to insurance; accident and health; exempting child health supervision 
services and perinatal care services from any requirement of coinsurance or dollar limitation,- 
proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 62A. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by etr-ivkeeu-t.
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